Bonds guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding places of public or private trust; guaranteeing the performance of contracts other than
insurance policies; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in all actions or proceedings or by law
allowed; IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND ($3,500,000.00) DOLLARS; and 10 bind FRONTiER
INSURANCE COMPANY thereby as fully and '0 the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of
FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, and all the acls of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuanlto the authority herein given are hereby ratified and

[...]

4-A FURNISH AND INSTALL
12" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE 240LF

Nine dollars and ninety five

cents ($ 9.95 ) per 1.£ $ 2,388.00

S-A FURNISH AND INSTALL
CATCH BASINS 2EA.

Five hundred dollars and

I
no cents ($ 500.00 ) per ea. $

1,000.00

6-A PLAYGROUND 1 LS
Forty four thousand nineteen dollars

and no cents ($ 44,019.00 )1.5. $ 44,019.00

]

7-A FURNISHANDINSTALL
BASEBALL FIELD FENCING 1 LS

Fourteen thousand one hundred forty

fi ve dollars and no cent~$14.145.00 )I.s. $ 14,145.00

TOTAL BID Ninety nine thousand three hundred eighty seven dollars

and fifty cents $( 99,387.50 )
(Amounts are to be in words and figures. In case ofdiscrepancy, the amount shown in

words will govern.)

The above bid price shall include all labor, materials, overhead profit, insurance, etc., to ].•
cover the finished work as specified.

Bidder understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

[...]

Upon receipt ofwritten notice of the acceptance of this bid, Bidder will execute the formal
contract attached within 10 days and deliver a Surety Bond or Bonds as required by Article 5 of
the General Conditions. The bid security attached in the sum of Four thousand nine hundred
sixty nine dollars and thirty ($4,969.38 ) is to become
the property of the Owner in the event the contract and bond are not executed within the time
above set forth, as liquidated damages for the delay and additional expense to the Owner caused
thereby.

Address: 15088A Lorraine Rd.

Biloxi, Ms.

[...]

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HARRISON

COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, that the bid of T.C.B. Construction Co., Inc. be, and the ]

same is HEREBY ACCEPTED for the Youther Lee Keyes Park Recreational

Improvements, at and for a consideration of NINETY-THREE THOUSAND FORTY-

SEVEN MID 50/100 DOLLARS ($93,047.50; and the Board does HEREBY

AUTHORIZE the Board President to execute the contract upon receipt of

same.

Supervisor DAVID V. LAROSA, SR. seconded the motion to adopt the

above and foregoing Order, whereupon the President put the question to a

vote with the fOllowing results:

[...]

.j.je'li 'o'.j-!::Ufl'I!i&J.:oia""j'ii3=O'@fi3oj ,·,·.H-f."!i!ihi·! iofi 1·IoiW"j-'ol ••,,-lilli.1 Ifjn,ioil 'lOll" I",l.),(ol ii.I'\ljilfWifjii.mji,'iijlj !!.I.j'JI.'_

]

5. The Board does hereby find that the bid of Magnolia state School Products,

Inc. in the amount of FOURTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND 40/100

DOLLARS ($14,594.40) is the best bid received and that said bid is fair and reasonable

and shoUld be accepted for contract 9, eight (8) bleachers for the New Recreational

Facility, as recommended by Moran, Seymour & Associates, Inc., Project Engineers.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI that

the bid of Magnolia State School Products, Inc. in the amount of FOURTEEN

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($14,594.40l be, and the

C same is HEREBY ACCEPTED, for Contract 9, eight (8) bleachers for the New

Recreational Facility; and the president of the Board is authorized to execute the

contract upon receipt of same.

Supervisor ROBIN ALFRED MIDCALF seconded the motion to adopt the above